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Summary of the number of bottom-fish trips per calendar year by individual businesses

for IPHC = 2C and Year= 1999
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Note that the axes for the number of trips per year changes in scale at 505 trips per year
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Summary of the number of bottom-fish trips per calendar year by individual businesses

for IPHC = 2C and Year= 2000
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Note that the axes for the number of trips per year changes in scale at 505 trips per year

CUM. CUM.
FREQ.FREQ. PCT. PCT
164 39.81 39.81
231 16.26 56.07
266 8.50 64.56
296 7.28 71.84
314 4.37 76.21
333 4.61 80.83
347 3.40 84.22
360 3.16 87.38
365 1.21 88.59
373 1.94 90.53
377 0.97 91.50
382 1.21 92.72
383 0.24 92.96
384 0.24 93.20
385 0.24 93.45
389 0.97 94.42
391 0.49 94.90
392 0.24 95.15
393 0.24 95.39
395 049 95.87
395 0.00 95.87
396 0.24 96.12
397 0.24 96.36
398 0.24 96.60
399 0.24 96.84
400 0.24 97.09
401 0.24 97.33
402 0.24 97.57
402 0.00 97.57
403 0.24 97.82
403 0.00 97.82
406 0.73 98.54
406 0.00 98.54
407 0.24 98.79
408 0.24 99.03
408 0.00 99.03
408 0.00 99.03
408 0.00 99.03
408 0.00 99.03
409 0.24 99.27
409 0.00 99.27
409 0.00 99.27
409 0.00 99.27
409 0.00 99.27
409 0.00 99.27
409 0.00 99.27
409 0.00 99.27
409 0.00 99.27
409 0.00 99.27
410 0.24 99.51
411 0.24 99.76
411 0.00 99.76
411 0.00 99.76
411 0.00 99.76
412 0.24100.00
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Number of Bottom-fish trips per Year
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Summary of the number of bottom-fish trips per calendar year by individual businesses

for IPHC = 2C and Year= 2001
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Note that the axes for the number of trips per year changes in scale at 505 trips per year



Number of Bottom-fish trips per Year
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Summary of the number of bottom-fish trips per calendar year by individual businesses

for IPHC = 2C and Year= 2002
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Note that the axes for the number of trips per year changes in scale at 505 trips per year

CUM. CUM.
FREQ.FREQ. PCT. PCT
160 45.58 45.58
197 10.54 56.13
233 10.26 66.38
262 8.26 74.64
277 4.27 78.92
286 6 81.48
294 2.28 83.76
301 1.99 85.75
308 1.99 87.75
314 1.71 89.46
320 1.71 91.17
322 0.57 91.74
325 0.85 92.59
326 0.28 92.88
327 0.28 93.16
330 0.85 94.02
332 0.57 94.59
335 0.85 95.44
337 0.57 96.01
337 0.00 96.01
338 0.28 96.30
339 0.28 96.58
340 0.28 96.87
341 0.28 97.15
343 0.57 97.72
344 0.28 98.01
345 0.28 98.29
346 0.28 98.58
346 0.00 98.58
346 0.00 98.58
349 0.85 99.43
349 0.00 99.43
350 0.28 99.72
350 0.00 99.72
350 0.00 99.72
350 0.00 99.72
350 0.00 99.72
350 0.00 99.72
350 0.00 99.72
350 0.00 99.72
350 0.00 99.72
350 0.00 99.72
350 0.00 99.72
350 0.00 99.72
350 0.00 99.72
350 0.00 99.72
350 0.00 99.72
350 0.00 99.72
350 0.00 99.72
350 0.00 99.72
350 0.00 99.72
351 0.28100.00
351 0.00100.00
351 0.00100.00
351 0.00100.00
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Number of Bottom-fish trips per Year
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Summary of the number of bottom-fish trips per calendar year by individual businesses

for IPHC = 2C and Year= 2003
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Note that the axes for the number of trips per year changes in scale at 505 trips per year



Number of Bottom-fish trips per Year
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Summary of the number of bottom-fish trips per calendar year by individual businesses

for IPHC = 2C and Year= 2004
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Note that the axes for the number of trips per year changes in scale at 505 trips per year



Number of Bottom-fish trips per Year
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Summary of the number of bottom-fish trips per calendar year by individual businesses

for IPHC = 2C and Year= 2005
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Number of Bottom-fish trips per Year
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Summary of the number of bottom-fish trips per calendar year by individual businesses

for IPHC = 3A and Year= 1999
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Note that the axes for the number of trips per year changes in scale at 505 trips per year
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Number of Bottom-fish trips per Year
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Summary of the number of bottom-fish trips per calendar year by individual businesses

for IPHC = 3A and Year= 2000
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Note that the axes for the number of trips per year changes in scale at 505 trips per year



Number of Bottom-fish trips per Year
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Summary of the number of bottom-fish trips per calendar year by individual businesses

for IPHC = 3A and Year= 2001
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Note that the axes for the number of trips per year changes in scale at 505 trips per year

CUM. CUM.
FREQ.FREQ. PCT. PCT
99 99 22.05 22.05
67 166 14.92 36.97
46 212 10.24 47.22
42 254 9.35 56.57
31 285 6.90 63.47
29 314 6.46 69.93
32 346 7.13 77.06
28 374 6.24 83.30
21 395 4.68 87.97
10 405 2.23 90.20
8 413 1.78 91.98
4 417 0.89 92.87
5 422 1.11 93.99
4 426 0.89 94.88
6 432 1.34 96.21
1 433 0.22 96.44
2 435 0.45 96.88
1 436 0.22 97.10
1 437 0.22 97.33
0 437 0.00 97.33
0 437 0.00 97.33
2 439 045 97.77
0 439 0.00 97.77
0 439 0.00 97.77
1 440 0.22 98.00
0 440 0.00 98.00
0 440 0.00 98.00
2 442 0.45 98.44
0 442 0.00 98.44
2 444 0.45 98.89
1 445 0.22 99.11
1 446 0.22 99.33
0 446 0.00 99.33
0 446 0.00 99.33
0 446 0.00 99.33
1 447 0.22 99.55
0 447 0.00 99.55
0 447 0.00 99.55
0 447 0.00 99.55
0 447 0.00 99.55
0 447 0.00 99.55
0 447 0.00 99.55
0 447 0.00 99.55
0 447 0.00 99.55
1 448 0.22 99.78
0 448 0.00 99.78
0 448 0.00 99.78
0 448 0.00 99.78
0 448 0.00 99.78
0 448 0.00 99.78
0 448 0.00 99.78
1 449 0.22100.00
0 449 0.00100.00
0 449 0.00100.00
0 449 0.00100.00
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Summary of the number of bottom-fish trips per calendar year by individual businesses

for IPHC = 3A and Year= 2002
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Note that the axes for the number of trips per year changes in scale at 505 trips per year



Number of Bottom-fish trips per Year
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Summary of the number of bottom-fish trips per calendar year by individual businesses

for IPHC = 3A and Year= 2003

CUM. CUM.
FREQ.FREQ. PCT. PCT

399 0.00 99.75

25 50 75 100 125 150 175

Number of Businesses

Note that the axes for the number of trips per year changes in scale at 505 trips per year
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Number of Bottom-fish trips per Year
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Summary of the number of bottom-fish trips per calendar year by individual businesses

for IPHC = 3A and Year= 2004
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Note that the axes for the number of trips per year changes in scale at 505 trips per year
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Number of Bottom-fish trips per Year
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Summary of the number of bottom-fish trips per calendar year by individual businesses

for IPHC = 3A and Year= 2005
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Number of Bottom-fish trips per Year

11

12

13

14

15

Summary of the number of bottom-fish trips per calendar year by individual businesses

for IPHC = 2C and Year= 1999

FOR BOTTOMFISH TRIPS PER YEAR BETWEEN 1 AND 15 ONLY

CUM.
FREQ.FREQ.
21 21
25 46
21 67
18 85
15 100
12 112
10 122
15 137
9 146
13 159
11 170
7 177
7 184
13 197
1 198

10

20 30 40

Number of Businesses

PCT.

10.61

12.63

10.61

9.09

7.58

6.06

5.05

7.58

4.55

6.57

5.56

3.54

3.54

6.57

CUM.
PCT.

10.61

23.23

33.84

42.93

50.51

56.57

61.62

69.19

73.74

80.30

85.86

89.39

92.93

99.49

0.51100.00



Number of Bottom-fish trips per Year
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Summary of the number of bottom-fish trips per calendar year by individual businesses
for IPHC = 2C and Year= 2000

FOR BOTTOMFISH TRIPS PER YEAR BETWEEN 1 AND 15 ONLY

CUM.
FREQ.FREQ.
14 14
17 31
20 51
13 64
13 77
15 92
16 108
10 118
6 124
8 132
6 138
9 147
8 155
9 164
10 174
[

10 20 30 40

Number of Businesses

PCT.

8.05

9.77

11.49

7.47

7.47

8.62

9.20

5.75

3.45

4.60

3.45

5.17

4.60

5.17

CUM.
PCT.

8.05

17.82

29.31

36.78

44.25

52.87

62.07

67.82

71.26

75.86

79.31

84.48

89.08

94.25

5.75100.00



Number of Bottom-fish trips per Year
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Summary of the number of bottom-fish trips per calendar year by individual businesses

for IPHC = 2C and Year= 2001

FOR BOTTOMFISH TRIPS PER YEAR BETWEEN 1 AND 15 ONLY

CUM.
FREQ.FREQ.
23 23
13 36
12 48
11 59
7 66
9 75
19 94
12 106
10 116
11 127
14 141
6 147
5 152
2 154
5 159

10

20 30 40

Number of Businesses

PCT.

14.47

8.18

7.55

6.92

4.40

5.66

11.95

7.55

6.29

6.92

8.81

3.77

3.14

1.26

CUM.
PCT.

14.47

22.64

30.19

37.11

41.51

47.17

59.12

66.67

72.96

79.87

88.68

92.45

95.60

96.86

3.14100.00



Number of Bottom-fish trips per Year
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Summary of the number of bottom-fish trips per calendar year by individual businesses

for IPHC = 2C and Year= 2002

FOR BOTTOMFISH TRIPS PER YEAR BETWEEN 1 AND 15 ONLY

CUM.
FREQ.FREQ.
31 31
18 49
9 58
17 75
15 90
11 101
10 111
8 119
10 129
7 136
5 141
2 143
9 152
8 160
4 164

10

20 30 40

Number of Businesses

PCT.

18.90

10.98

5.49

10.37

9.15

6.71

6.10

4.88

6.10

4.27

3.05

1.22

5.49

4.88

CUM.
PCT.

18.90

29.88

35.37

45.73

54.88

61.59

67.68

72.56

78.66

82.93

85.98

87.20

92.68

97.56

2.44100.00



Number of Bottom-fish trips per Year

11

12

13

14

15

Summary of the number of bottom-fish trips per calendar year by individual businesses

for IPHC = 2C and Year= 2003

FOR BOTTOMFISH TRIPS PER YEAR BETWEEN 1 AND 15 ONLY

CUM.
FREQ.FREQ.
31 31
17 48
11 59
2 71
13 84
7 91
7 98
9 107
3 110
8 118
3 121
7 128
4 132
5 137
4 141

10

20 30 40

Number of Businesses

PCT.

21.99

12.06

7.80

8.51

9.22

4.96

4.96

6.38

2.13

5.67

2.13

4.96

2.84

3.55

CUM.
PCT.

21.99

34.04

41.84

50.35

59.57

64.54

69.50

75.89

78.01

83.69

85.82

90.78

93.62

97.16

2.84100.00



Number of Bottom-fish trips per Year

11

12

13

14

15

Summary of the number of bottom-fish trips per calendar year by individual businesses

for IPHC = 2C and Year= 2004

FOR BOTTOMFISH TRIPS PER YEAR BETWEEN 1 AND 15 ONLY

CUM.
FREQ.FREQ.
14 14
23 37
12 49
14 63
6 69
13 82
10 92
9 101
7 108
6 114
6 120
7 127
7 134
4 138
4 142

10

20 30 40

Number of Businesses

PCT.

9.86

16.20

8.45

9.86

4.23

9.15

7.04

6.34

4.93

4.23

4.23

4.93

4.93

2.82

CUM.
PCT.

9.86

26.06

34.51

44.37

48.59

57.75

64.79

71.13

76.06

80.28

84.51

89.44

94.37

97.18

2.82100.00



Number of Bottom-fish trips per Year

11

12

13

14

15

Summary of the number of bottom-fish trips per calendar year by individual businesses

for IPHC = 2C and Year= 2005

FOR BOTTOMFISH TRIPS PER YEAR BETWEEN 1 AND 15 ONLY

CUM.
FREQ.FREQ.
28 28
19 47
7 54
12 66
13 79
10 89
7 9
8 104
9 113
5 118
8 126
9 135
5 140
7 147
5 152

10

20 30 40

Number of Businesses

PCT.

18.42

12.50

4.61

7.89

8.55

6.58

4.61

5.26

5.92

3.29

5.26

5.92

3.29

4.61

CUM.
PCT.

18.42

30.92

35.53

43.42

51.97

58.55

63.16

68.42

74.34

77.63

82.89

88.82

92.11

96.71

3.29100.00



Number of Bottom-fish trips per Year

11

12

13

14

15

Summary of the number of bottom-fish trips per calendar year by individual businesses

for IPHC = 3A and Year= 1999

FOR BOTTOMFISH TRIPS PER YEAR BETWEEN 1 AND 15 ONLY

CUM.
FREQ.FREQ.
10 10
15 25
12 37
7 44
1 55
7 62
15 77
8 85
6 91
15 106
4 110
8 118
3 121
7 128
5 133

10

20 30 40

Number of Businesses

PCT.

7.52

11.28

9.02

5.26

8.27

5.26

11.28

6.02

4.51

11.28

3.01

6.02

2.26

5.26

CUM.
PCT.

7.52

18.80

27.82

33.08

41.35

46.62

57.89

63.91

68.42

79.70

82.71

88.72

90.98

96.24

3.76 100.00



Number of Bottom-fish trips per Year

11

12

13

14

15

Summary of the number of bottom-fish trips per calendar year by individual businesses

for IPHC = 3A and Year= 2000

FOR BOTTOMFISH TRIPS PER YEAR BETWEEN 1 AND 15 ONLY

CUM.
FREQ.FREQ.
1 11
8 19
10 29
8 37
8 45
6 51
9 60
7 67
10 77
7 84
3 87
4 91
9 100
7 107
6 113
é) 10 20 30 40

Number of Businesses

PCT.

9.73

7.08

8.85

7.08

7.08

5.31

7.96

6.19

8.85

6.19

2.65

3.54

7.96

6.19

CUM.
PCT.

9.73

16.81

25.66

32.74

39.82

45.13

53.10

59.29

68.14

74.34

76.99

80.53

88.50

94.69

5.31100.00



Number of Bottom-fish trips per Year

11

12

13

14

15

Summary of the number of bottom-fish trips per calendar year by individual businesses
for IPHC = 3A and Year= 2001

FOR BOTTOMFISH TRIPS PER YEAR BETWEEN 1 AND 15 ONLY

CUM.
FREQ.FREQ.
7 7
8 15
8 23
5 28
8 36
8 44
12 56
9 65
6 71
4 75
5 80
7 87
4 91
8 99
15 114
[

10 20 30 40

Number of Businesses

PCT.

6.14

7.02

7.02

4.39

7.02

7.02

10.53

7.89

5.26

351

4.39

6.14

351

7.02

CUM.
PCT.

6.14

13.16

20.18

24.56

31.58

38.60

49.12

57.02

62.28

65.79

70.18

76.32

79.82

86.84

13.16 100.00



Number of Bottom-fish trips per Year

11

12

13

14

15

Summary of the number of bottom-fish trips per calendar year by individual businesses

for IPHC = 3A and Year= 2002

FOR BOTTOMFISH TRIPS PER YEAR BETWEEN 1 AND 15 ONLY

CUM.
FREQ.FREQ.
1 11
1 22
1 33
4 37
12 49
12 61
5 66
9 75
9 84
7 9
7 98
3 101
9 110
6 116
7 123
é) 10 20 30 40

Number of Businesses

PCT.

8.94

8.94

8.94

3.25

9.76

9.76

4.07

7.32

7.32

5.69

5.69

2.44

7.32

4.88

CUM.
PCT.

8.94

17.89

26.83

30.08

39.84

49.59

53.66

60.98

68.29

73.98

79.67

82.11

89.43

94.31

5.69100.00



Number of Bottom-fish trips per Year

11

12

13

14

15

Summary of the number of bottom-fish trips per calendar year by individual businesses
for IPHC = 3A and Year= 2003

FOR BOTTOMFISH TRIPS PER YEAR BETWEEN 1 AND 15 ONLY

CUM.
FREQ.FREQ.
14 14
12 26
9 35
9 44
13 57
7 64
7 71
13 84
8 92
799
7 106
6 112
4 116
7 123
11 134
[

10 20 30 40

Number of Businesses

PCT.

10.45

8.96

6.72

6.72

9.70

5.22

5.22

9.70

5.97

5.22

5.22

4.48

2.99

5.22

CUM.
PCT.

10.45

19.40

26.12

32.84

42.54

47.76

52.99

62.69

68.66

73.88

79.10

83.58

86.57

91.79

8.21100.00



Number of Bottom-fish trips per Year

11

12

13

14

15

Summary of the number of bottom-fish trips per calendar year by individual businesses
for IPHC = 3A and Year= 2004

FOR BOTTOMFISH TRIPS PER YEAR BETWEEN 1 AND 15 ONLY

CUM.
FREQ.FREQ. PCT.
7 7 5098
12 19 10.26
9 28 7.69
10 38 855
4 42 342
12 54 10.26
9 63 7.69
5 68 4.27
5 73 427
4 77 342
12 89 10.26
6 95 5.13
6 101 5.13
12 113 10.26
4

10 20 30 40

Number of Businesses

CUM.
PCT.

5.98

16.24

23.93

32.48

35.90

46.15

53.85

58.12

62.39

65.81

76.07

81.20

86.32

96.58

117 3.42100.00



Number of Bottom-fish trips per Year

11

12

13

14

15

Summary of the number of bottom-fish trips per calendar year by individual businesses
for IPHC = 3A and Year= 2005

FOR BOTTOMFISH TRIPS PER YEAR BETWEEN 1 AND 15 ONLY

CUM.
FREQ.FREQ.
17 17
14 31
9 40
4 44
7 51
8 59
13 72
8 80
11 91
4 95
6 101
5 106
9 115
6 121
7 128

10 20 30 40

Number of Businesses

PCT.

13.28

10.94

7.03

3.13

5.47

6.25

10.16

6.25

8.59

3.13

4.69

3.91

7.03

4.69

CUM.
PCT.

13.28

24.22

31.25

34.38

39.84

46.09

56.25

62.50

71.09

74.22

78.91

82.81

89.84

94.53

5.47100.00



Tables and associated notes developed by the Alaska Department of Fish and Game (ADF&G), Division of Sport Fish in response to a request from the North Pacific Fishery
Management Council (NPFMC) via a letter from Chris Oliver (Executive Director of NPFMC) to Commissioner McKie Campbell (ADF&G), dated October 21, 2005

Table 2: Number of businesses that submitted ADF&G Saltwater Charter Vessel Logbooks with bottomfish effort in 1998 — 2004

IPHC Area 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004
Area 2C 370 387 412 386 351 353 365
Area 3A 411 454 456 452 405 405 427

Table 2 Notes:
Table 2 is compiled using the same algorithms as table 1 only bottom fish effort must be indicated and halibut landings are not part of
the criteria.

Table 3: Number of businesses that are qualified for QS (businesses that submitted ADF&G Saltwater Charter Vessel Logbooks with
halibut landings in 1998 and/or 1999 and bottomfish effort in 2000), and that submitted logbooks in 2001 — 2004 with bottomfish
effort. (Non-cumulative participation)

Businesses qualified for
QS AND that submitted
logbooks in 2004 with
bottomfish effort

Number of Number of
Number of businesses | businesses qualified | businesses qualified
qualified for QS AND for QS AND that for QS AND that

Number of that submitted submitted logbooks | submitted logbooks

businesses logbooks in 2001 with in 2002 with in 2003 with Number of
IPHC Area | qualified for QS bottomfish effort bottomfish effort bottomfish effort Businesses | % Qualified
Area 2C 339 272 235 225 218 64.3%
Area 3A 388 338 288 256 256 66.0%

November 3, 2005

Table 3 Notes:

Table 3 Part 1 shows the count of distinct ADF&G registration numbers (businesses) from 2000 that had at least one registration
number association in 1999 OR a CFEC association in 1998 that had at least one halibut landing in the respective area (2C or 3A) -
this would be the count of businesses that qualify for Quota Share.

Parts 2 — 5 show the counts that meet the QS criteria and also show participation in succeeding years (not cumulative) in which bottom
fish effort was indicated without regard to actual halibut landing.
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Tables and associated notes developed by the Alaska Department of Fish and Game (ADF&G), Division of Sport Fish in response to a request from the North Pacific Fishery
Management Council (NPFMC) via a letter from Chris Oliver (Executive Director of NPFMC) to Commissioner McKie Campbell (ADF&G), dated October 21, 2005

Table 4: Number of businesses that are qualified for QS (businesses that submitted ADF&G Saltwater Charter Vessel Logbooks with
halibut landings in 1998 and/or 1999 and bottomfish effort in 2000), and that submitted logbooks in each year 2001 — 2004 with
bottomfish landings. (Cumulative participation)

Number of businesses
qualified for QS AND

Number of

businesses qualified

for QS AND that

submitted logbooks

Number of businesses
qualified for QS
AND that submitted

Number of businesses
qualified for QS AND
that submitted logbooks

Number of that submitted in 2001 and 2002 logbooks in 2001, in 2001, 2002, 2003, and
businesses logbooks in 2001 with with bottomfish 2002, and 2003 with 2004 with bottomfish
IPHC Area qualified for QS bottomfish effort effort bottomfish effort effort
Area 2C 339 272 224 195 179
Area 3A 388 338 280 239 223

Table 4 Notes:

Same as Table 3 only cumulative participation is shown for succeeding years.

Table 5: Number of vessels that submitted ADF&G Saltwater Charter Vessel Logbooks with bottomfish effort in 1998 — 2004

IPHC Area 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004
Area 2C 569 591 634 627 567 590 624
Area 3A 503 545 570 560 491 499 532

Table 5 Notes:

Count of distinct CFEC numbers from the ADF&G Active Trips data for each year in which bottom fish effort was indicated for each
respective area (2C or 3A) without regard to actual halibut landing.

November 3, 2005
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Summary of the Number of Business Conducting the Associated Type of Trip OVER THE ENTIRE YEAR for IPHC = 2C

Year Type of Trips
1999 Bottomfish Trips Only

Salmon Trips Only
Both Bottomfish & Salmon Trips
Unknown Type of Trips Only

2000 Bottomfish Trips Only
Salmon Trips Only

Both Bottomfish & Salmon Trips
Unknown Type of Trips Only

2001 Bottomfish Trips Only
Salmon Trips Only

Both Bottomfish & Salmon Trips
Unknown Type of Trips Only

2002 Bottomfish Trips Only
Salmon Trips Only

Both Bottomfish & Salmon Trips
Unknown Type of Trips Only

2003 Bottomfish Trips Only
Salmon Trips Only

Both Bottomfish & Salmon Trips
Unknown Type of Trips Only

2004 Bottomfish Trips Only
Salmon Trips Only

Both Bottomfish & Salmon Trips
Unknown Type of Trips Only

2005 Bottomfish Trips Only
Salmon Trips Only

Both Bottomfish & Salmon Trips
Unknown Type of Trips Only

CUM.
FREQ.FREQ.
8 8
33 41
379 420
0 420
10 10
26 36
402 438
1 439

8 8
42 50
378 428
0 428

8 8
53 61
343 404
0 404

7 7
47 54
346 400
1 401

6 6
46 52
359 411
0 411

8 8
49 57
373 430
0 430

\
0 100

Number of Businesses that Conducted the Associated Type of Trips OVER THE ENTIRE YEAR

200

300

400

500

CUM.
PCT. PCT.

190 1.90
7.86 9.76
90.24100.00
0.00100.00

228 2.28
592 8.20
91.57 99.77
0.23100.00

187 1.87
9.81 11.68
88.32100.00
0.00100.00

198 1.98
13.12 15.10
84.90100.00

0.00100.00

1.75 1.75
11.72 13.47
86.28 99.75
0.25100.00

1.46 1.46
11.19 12.65
87.35100.00
0.00100.00

186 1.86
11.40 13.26
86.74100.00
0.00100.00



Summary of the Number of Business Conducting the Associated Type of Trip OVER THE ENTIRE YEAR for IPHC = 3A

Year
1999

Type of Trips
Bottomfish Trips Only

Salmon Trips Only
Both Bottomfish & Salmon Trips
Unknown Type of Trips Only

2000 Bottomfish Trips Only
Salmon Trips Only
Both Bottomfish & Salmon Trips

Unknown Type of Trips Only

2001 Bottomfish Trips Only
Salmon Trips Only
Both Bottomfish & Salmon Trips

Unknown Type of Trips Only

2002 Bottomfish Trips Only
Salmon Trips Only
Both Bottomfish & Salmon Trips

Unknown Type of Trips Only

2003 Bottomfish Trips Only
Salmon Trips Only
Both Bottomfish & Salmon Trips

Unknown Type of Trips Only

2004 Bottomfish Trips Only
Salmon Trips Only
Both Bottomfish & Salmon Trips

Unknown Type of Trips Only

2005 Bottomfish Trips Only
Salmon Trips Only
Both Bottomfish & Salmon Trips

Unknown Type of Trips Only

0 100

CUM.

CUM.

FREQ.FREQ. PCT. PCT.

200 300 400 500

Number of Businesses that Conducted the Associated Type of Trips OVER THE ENTIRE YEAR

70
8
384

73

383

63
13
386

53
24
348

48
22
352

48
19
374

55
32
392

70
78
462
462

73
80
463
464

63
76
462
463

53
77
425
429

48
70
422
424

48

67
441
442

55
87
479
480

15.15 15.15
1.73 16.88
83.12100.00
0.00100.00

15.73 15.73
151 17.24
82.54 99.78
0.22100.00

13.61 13.61
2.81 16.41
83.37 99.78
0.22100.00

12.35 12.35
559 17.95
81.12 99.07
0.93100.00

11.32 11.32
519 16.51
83.02 99.53
0.47100.00

10.86 10.86
4.30 15.16
84.62 99.77
0.23100.00

11.46 11.46
6.67 18.13
81.67 99.79
0.21100.00



